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T-MOBILE U.S.A., INC.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
TYLER DIVISION
LLC D/B/A | DOCKET 6:10CV493

|

| FEBRUARY 8, 2013
|

| 8:26 A.M.

|

|

TYLER, TEXAS

1566

VOLUME &5 OF __, PAGES 1566 THROUGH 1884

REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF JURY TRIAL

BEFORE THE HONORABLE RON CLARK
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE, AND A JURY

APPEARANCES:

FOR THE PLAINTIFF: MICHAEL CHARLES SMITH

SIEBMAN, BURG, PHILLIPS & SMITH

113 EAST AUSTIN STREET
MARSHALL, TEXAS 75670

WAYNE 0. STACY

JAMES P. BROGAN

CAROLYN V. JUAREZ
MATTHEW J. LEARY

BRITTON F. DAVIS

BRIAN EUTERMOSER

MARK R. SCHAFER

PETER J. SAUER

SARAH JOANN GUSKE

COOLEY LLP - BROOMFIELD
380 INTERLOCKEN CRESCENT
SUITE 900

BROOMFIELD, COLORADO 80021

THOMAS J. FRIEL, JR.

COOLEY LLP - PALO ALTO

3175 HANOVER STREET

PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304
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1| FOR THE PLAINTIFF (CONTINUED):
FRANK V. PIETRANTONIO
2 COOLEY LLP - RESTON
11951 FREEDOM DRIVE
3 RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190
4
5| FOR THE DEFENDANT: JOSH KREVITT
DANIEL J. THOMASCH
6 R. SCOTT ROE
GIBSON DUNN - NEW YORK
7 200 PARK AVENUE, 47TH FLOOR
NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166
8
WILLIAM B. DAWSON
9 TRACEY B. DAVIES
ROBERT A. VINCENT
10 MANDY PEZZANO
MICHAEL A. VALEK
11 GIBSON DUNN - DALLAS
2100 MCKINNEY AVENUE, SUITE 1100
12 DALLAS, TEXAS 75201
13 FREDERICK S. CHUNG
SHAWN LIU
14 GIBSON DUNN - PALO ALTO
1881 PAGE MILL ROAD
15 PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304
16 SPENCER W. RIRIE
VIVEK NARAYANADAS
17 GIBSON DUNN - IRVINE
3161 MICHELSON DRIVE
18 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612
19 J. THAD HEARTFIELD
THE HEARTFIELD LAW FIRM
20 2195 DOWLEN ROAD
BEAUMONT, TEXAS 77706
21
22
COURT REPORTER: CHRISTINA L. BICKHAM, CRR, RMR
23 FEDERAL OFFICIAL REPORTER
300 WILLOW, SUITE 221
24 BEAUMONT, TEXAS 77701
25 PROCEEDINGS REPORTED USING COMPUTERIZED STENOTYPE;
TRANSCRIPT PRODUCED VIA COMPUTER-AIDED TRANSCRIPTION.

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 6:10-cv-00

493-RC-JDL Document 672 Fllgd 05/01/13 Pa%e 3 of 319 PagelD #: 33103

013, Volume

A WO DN

(&)}

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

CONTINUED DIRECT EXAMINATION OF DANIEL BERG
CROSS-EXAMINATION OF DANIEL BERG
REDIRECT EXAMINATION OF DANIEL BERG

DIRECT EXAMINATION OF CLIFF READER
CROSS-EXAMINATION OF CLIFF READER

DEFENDANT RESTS

DIRECT EXAMINATION OF KENNETH ZEGER -REBUTTAL

PLAINTIFF'S JMOL

CROSS-EXAMINATION OF KENNETH ZEGER
REDIRECT EXAMINATION OF KENNETH ZEGER

PLAINTIFF RESTS

DEFENSE RESTS AND CLOSES
PLAINTIFF RESTS AND CLOSES
COURT REPORTER'S CERTIFICATION

1603
1688

1701

1702

1729

1795
1835

1836
1836
1836
1845

1568

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 6:10-cv-00493-RC-JDL Document 672 Fllgd 05/01/13 Pa

, Volume

%e 4 of 319 PagelD #: 33104

A O DN

()]

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's
Plaintiff's

Plaintiff's

Defendant's

Defendant's

INDEX OF EXHIBITS

Exhibit 38
Exhibit 38
Exhibit 59
Exhibit 59
Exhibit 59
Exhibit 59
Exhibit 221
Exhibit 38
Exhibit 113
Exhibit 113
Exhibit 113
Exhibit 18
Exhibit 18
Exhibit 17
Exhibit 184
Exhibit 18
Exhibit 18
Exhibit 17

Exhibit 17

Exhibit 8

Exhibit 5

1569

1580
1582
1588
1589
1591
1593
1596
1601
1650
1650
1650
1815
1815
1821
1824
1826
1827
1828
1828

1613
1613

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 6:10-cv-00493-RC-JDL Document 672 Fllgd 05/01/\/103 unf’ea

%e 5 of 319 PagelD #: 33105

A O DN

(&)}

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's
Defendant's

Defendant's

Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit
Exhibit

Exhibit

22
22
20
15
14
14
16
19
21
16
21
22
22
22

1570
1615

1616
1624
1629
1629
1630
1639
1647
1658
1777
1786
1795
1802
1803
1804
1804
1831
1831
1832
1832

DOCKET

_ ARM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




