Î		1566		
1 2	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS TYLER DIVISION			
3	REALTIME DATA, LLC D/B/A	DOCKET 6:10CV493		
4	IXO	FEBRUARY 8, 2013		
5	VS.	8:26 A.M.		
6	T-MOBILE U.S.A., INC.	TYLER, TEXAS		
7				
8	VOLUME 5 OF, PAGES 1566 THROUGH 1884			
9	REPORTER'S TRANSC	RIPT OF JURY TRIAL		
10	BEFORE THE HONORABLE RON CLARK UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE, AND A JURY			
11	,			
12				
13	APPEARANCES:			
14	FOR THE PLAINTIFF: MICHAE	EL CHARLES SMITH		
15	SIEBMA	SIEBMAN, BURG, PHILLIPS & SMITH 113 EAST AUSTIN STREET		
16	MARSHA	ALL, TEXAS 75670		
17		O. STACY P. BROGAN		
18				
19				
20	PETER	R. SCHAFER J. SAUER		
21	COOLEY	JOANN GUSKE / LLP - BROOMFIELD		
22	SUITE			
23		FIELD, COLORADO 80021		
24	COOLEY	S J. FRIEL, JR. / LLP - PALO ALTO		
25		HANOVER STREET ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304		



		1567
1	FOR THE PLAINTIFF (CO	NTINUED): FRANK V. PIETRANTONIO
2		COOLEY LLP - RESTON
3		11951 FREEDOM DRIVE RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190
4		
5	FOR THE DEFENDANT:	
6		DANIEL J. THOMASCH R. SCOTT ROE
7		GIBSON DUNN – NEW YORK 200 PARK AVENUE, 47TH FLOOR
8		NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10166
9		WILLIAM B. DAWSON TRACEY B. DAVIES
10		ROBERT A. VINCENT MANDY PEZZANO
11		MICHAEL A. VALEK GIBSON DUNN - DALLAS
12		2100 MCKINNEY AVENUE, SUITE 1100 DALLAS, TEXAS 75201
13		FREDERICK S. CHUNG
14		SHAWN LIU GIBSON DUNN – PALO ALTO
15		1881 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304
16		SPENCER W. RIRIE
17		VIVEK NARAYANADAS GIBSON DUNN - IRVINE
18		3161 MICHELSON DRIVE
		IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612
19		J. THAD HEARTFIELD THE HEARTFIELD LAW FIRM
20		2195 DOWLEN ROAD BEAUMONT, TEXAS 77706
21		
22	COURT REPORTER:	, ,
23		FEDERAL OFFICIAL REPORTER 300 WILLOW, SUITE 221
24		BEAUMONT, TEXAS 77701
25		ED USING COMPUTERIZED STENOTYPE; VIA COMPUTER-AIDED TRANSCRIPTION.



1		1568
1	INDEX	
2		
3		<u>PAGE</u>
4	CONTINUED DIRECT EXAMINATION OF DANIEL BERG	1571
5	CROSS-EXAMINATION OF DANIEL BERG	1573
6	REDIRECT EXAMINATION OF DANIEL BERG	1601
7		
8	DIRECT EXAMINATION OF CLIFF READER	1603
9	CROSS-EXAMINATION OF CLIFF READER	1688
10		
11	DEFENDANT RESTS	1701
12		
13	DIRECT EXAMINATION OF KENNETH ZEGER -REBUTTAL	1702
14		
15	PLAINTIFF'S JMOL	1729
16		
17	CROSS-EXAMINATION OF KENNETH ZEGER	1795
18	REDIRECT EXAMINATION OF KENNETH ZEGER	1835
19		
20	PLAINTIFF RESTS	1836
21	DEFENSE RESTS AND CLOSES	1836
22	PLAINTIFF RESTS AND CLOSES	1836
23	COURT REPORTER'S CERTIFICATION	1845
24		
25		



*		1569
1	<u>INDEX OF EXHIBITS</u>	
2		
3	Plaintiff's Exhibit 38	1580
4	Plaintiff's Exhibit 38	1582
5	Plaintiff's Exhibit 59	1588
6	Plaintiff's Exhibit 59	1589
7	Plaintiff's Exhibit 59	1591
8	Plaintiff's Exhibit 59	1593
9	Plaintiff's Exhibit 221	1596
10	Plaintiff's Exhibit 38	1601
11	Plaintiff's Exhibit 113	1650
12	Plaintiff's Exhibit 113	1650
13	Plaintiff's Exhibit 113	1650
14	Plaintiff's Exhibit 18	1815
15	Plaintiff's Exhibit 18	1815
16	Plaintiff's Exhibit 17	1821
17	Plaintiff's Exhibit 184	1824
18	Plaintiff's Exhibit 18	1826
19	Plaintiff's Exhibit 18	1827
20	Plaintiff's Exhibit 17	1828
21	Plaintiff's Exhibit 17	1828
22		
23		
24	Defendant's Exhibit 8	1613
25	Defendant's Exhibit 5	1613



1			
			1570
1	Defendant's Exhibit	22	1615
2	Defendant's Exhibit	22	1616
3	Defendant's Exhibit	20	1624
4	Defendant's Exhibit	15	1629
5	Defendant's Exhibit	14	1629
6	Defendant's Exhibit	14	1630
7	Defendant's Exhibit	16	1639
8	Defendant's Exhibit	19	1647
9	Defendant's Exhibit	21	1658
10	Defendant's Exhibit	16	1777
11	Defendant's Exhibit	21	1786
12	Defendant's Exhibit	22	1795
13	Defendant's Exhibit	22	1802
14	Defendant's Exhibit	22	1803
15	Defendant's Exhibit	. 8	1804
16	Defendant's Exhibit	8	1804
17	Defendant's Exhibit	: 1	1831
18	Defendant's Exhibit	: 1	1831
19	Defendant's Exhibit	5	1832
20	Defendant's Exhibit	8	1832
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

DOCKET

Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

